1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0100_SC23X • 6/23/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Bene昀椀ts
• Nanocrystalline metal core for SCF23X
• Mn-Zn Ferrite 10HT for SCT23X
• Ultra-high inductance
• Ultra-high permeability

Common Mode SC23X Coils, SCF23X Series
& SCT23X Series
Part Number System
SC F 23X- 060- 1R0 A 028 V
Series Core material Code
Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Rated Current
(A)
Phase
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Windings Number of Turns Terminal Base Type
SC F = Nanocrystal
core
T = Mn-Zn Ferrite
core 10HT
23X xxx- = xx.x A
Examples:
060 = 6.0 A
170 = 17.0A
Blank =
Single-phase
R = Decimal
point
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 mm
1R6 = 1.6 mm
A =
Single
0xx = xx turns
Examples:
028 = 28 turns
V =  Vertical type
JV = Vertical
type(With base)
SC23X-V SC23X-JV
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0100_SC23X • 6/23/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SC23X Coils, SCF23X Series
& SCT23X Series
Magnetic Permeability of Ferrite Material
In order to achieve most e昀케cient noise reduction, it is important to select the material according to the target frequency
band. Depending on its magnetic permeability, a particular ferrite material or metal material will be effective in a certain
frequency band. A schematic representation of the relationship between the magnetic permeability of each material and the
corresponding effective band range is shown in Figure 1.
Ferrite materials with higher magnetic permeability are effective in the lower frequency range, while those with lower
magnetic permeability are effective in the higher frequency range. Thus, Mn-Zn products are mainly used for reducing
conduction noise, while Ni-Zn products are commonly used for radiation noise countermeasures. Metal materials, however,
are effective throughout the broadband frequency range, in low as well as high frequencies.
The effective frequency range varies depending on core shape, size, and number of windings. This frequency dependence
of the magnetic permeability as shown in the 昀椀gure serves for reference purposes only. It should be tested on the actual
device to determine its effectiveness.
S18H, S15H, 10H, 10HT, 7H, 7HT, 5H, 5HT, HR1, 1400L, and 700L are KEMET's proprietary ferrite material names. Other
materials are available upon request.
Figure 1 - Relationship between the magnetic permeability of each material and its effective frequency range
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0100_SC23X • 6/23/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SC23X Coils, SCF23X Series
& SCT23X Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
（6-φ）
（6-φ）
（6-φ）
（6-φ）
（6-φ）
（6-hole）
Φ0.6 Φ0.6
（6-φ）
Part Name
Dimensions
(mm)
Base Dimensions2
(Reference)
Pin Pitch3
(Reference) Figure
OD
(Maximum)
T
(Maximum)
H
(Maximum) L BD BT a b
SCF23X-060-1R0A028V 31.5 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-070-1R1A025V 33.0 24.1 29.0 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-090-1R2A021V 33.0 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-110-1R3A018V 34.0 24.1 30.0 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-130-1R4A015V 34.5 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-140-1R5A013V 34.5 24.1 30.0 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-170-1R6A012V 35.0 24.1 30.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCF23X-060-1R0A028JV 31.5 26.0 31.0 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-070-1R1A025JV 33.0 26.0 30.5 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-090-1R2A021JV 33.0 26.0 31.0 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-110-1R3A018JV 34.0 26.0 31.5 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-130-1R4A015JV 34.5 26.0 31.0 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-140-1R5A013JV 34.5 26.0 31.5 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCF23X-170-1R6A012JV 35.0 26.0 32.0 3.5±0.5 29.4 25.4 24.0 20.0 Fig. 2
SCT23X-060-1R0A028V 31.5 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCT23X-070-1R1A025V 33.0 24.1 29.0 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCT23X-090-1R2A021V 33.0 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCT23X-110-1R3A018V 34.0 24.1 30.0 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1
SCT23X-130-1R4A015V 34.5 24.1 29.5 6.0 1 - - 24.0 20.0 Fig. 1

Inductance
100kHz (mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature Rise
(K)
Maximum
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
SCF23X-060-1R0A028V 500 6 9.95 41.06 55 1.0 42.7
SCF23X-070-1R1A025V 500 7 7.93 28.90 55 1.1 44.5
SCF23X-090-1R2A021V 500 9 5.59 20.40 60 1.2 44.3
SCF23X-110-1R3A018V 500 11 4.11 15.09 65 1.3 45.2
SCF23X-130-1R4A015V 500 13 2.85 11.18 65 1.4 44.2
SCF23X-140-1R5A013V 500 14 2.14 8.45 60 1.5 44.4
SCF23X-170-1R6A012V 500 17 1.82 6.98 70 1.6 45.5
SCF23X-060-1R0A028JV 500 6 9.95 41.06 55 1.0 43.4
SCF23X-070-1R1A025JV 500 7 7.93 28.90 55 1.1 45.3
SCF23X-090-1R2A021JV 500 9 5.59 20.40 60 1.2 45.5
SCF23X-110-1R3A018JV 500 11 4.11 15.09 65 1.3 46.2
SCF23X-130-1R4A015JV 500 13 2.85 11.18 65 1.4 45.2
SCF23X-140-1R5A013JV 500 14 2.14 8.45 60 1.5 45.7
SCF23X-170-1R6A012JV 500 17 1.82 6.98 70 1.6 46.1
SCT23X-060-1R0A028V 500 6 4.22 41.06 55 1.0 37.9
SCT23X-070-1R1A025V 500 7 3.36 28.90 55 1.1 40.1
SCT23X-090-1R2A021V 500 9 2.37 20.40 60 1.2 40.4
SCT23X-110-1R3A018V 500 11 1.74 15.09 65 1.3 41.1
SCT23X-130-1R4A015V 500 13 1.21 11.18 65 1.4 40.1
SCT23X-140-1R5A013V 500 14 0.91 8.45 60 1.5 40.5
SCT23X-170-1R6A012V 500 17 0.77 6.98 70 1.6 41.8
SCT23X-060-1R0A028JV 500 6 4.22 41.06 55 1.0 39.2
SCT23X-070-1R1A025JV 500 7 3.36 28.90 55 1.1 41.2
SCT23X-090-1R2A021JV 500 9 2.37 20.40 60 1.2 41.7
SCT23X-110-1R3A018JV 500 11 1.74 15.09 65 1.3 42.1
SCT23X-130-1R4A015JV 500 13 1.21 11.18 65 1.4 41.3
SCT23X-140-1R5A013JV 500 14 0.91 8.45 60 1.5 41.6
SCT23X-170-1R6A012JV 500 17 0.77 6.98 70 1.6 42.2
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0100_SC23X • 6/23/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SC23X Coils, SCF23X Series
& SCT23X Series